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Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous),Latur 
Teaching Plan. Year: 2023-24 Course Type: DSC-II 

Subject: Geography, Paper: Human Geography P-II, Course Code: 101GE01102 

Name of Teacher: Dr. Vijay J Dalvi 

Unit 1 Introduction 

Unit and Chapter to be covered 

i. Meaning, Nature and Scope of Human Geography 
ii.Branches of Human Geography 

ii.Significance of Human Geography 

Unit- 2 Man and Environment Relationships 
i.Human Relations to Landforms 

ii. Human Relations to Climate 

iii. Human Relations to Vegetation 

Unit- 3: Human Adaptation to Environment 

i.Cold Region -Eskimo 
i.Hot Region-Maasai 
ii.Plateau Region-Gond 
iv.Hilly Region-Toda 

i.Possibilism 

Unit-4: Concepts in Human Geography 
i.Determinism 

ii.Stop and Go Determinism 

Faculty 
Dr. Vi ay Dalri 

) 

GEOGRAPHY 
DEPARTMED 

Class :B.A.I (First Semester) 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya 
LATUR-413512 

Duration 

11.07.2023 

to 

09.08.2023 

14.08.2023 
to 

13.09.2023 

15.09.2023 
to 

03.10.2023 

04.10.2023 

to 

14.10.2023 

No. of Lectures 

12 

11 

11 

11 

PRINCÍPAL 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, La. 

(Autonomous) 
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1 

2 

4 

3 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous),Latur 
Teaching Plan. Year: 2023-24 

Subject: Geography, Paper: Climatology P-II, Course Code: 

Name of Teacher: Dr. Vijay J Dalvi 
Unit and Chapter to be covered 

Unit-I: Introduction 
i) Meaning, Nature and Scope of Climatology 
i) Composition and Structure of the Atmosphere 
iii) Temnperature, factors affecting on distribution of Temperature. 

Heat balance of the earth 

Unit-Il : Atmospheric Pressure and winds 
i) Atmospheric Pressure ,vertical and horizontal distribution of 

pressure Pressure Belts 
ii) Winds ,types of winds 

Unit-ii : Atmospheric Moisture 
i) Evaporation and Humidity 
ii) Condensation and Precipitation 

Unit iv: Atmospheric Disturbances 

Faculty 

) El-Nino and La-Nina 
ii) Global Warming and Climate Change 

Head 
HEAD 

Class : M.A.I (First Semester) 
Duration 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
Rajarshi Shafu Mahavidyalaya 

LATUR-413512 

07.08.20230 

To 

17.09.2023 

20.09.2023 

To 
19.10.2023 

23.10.2023 
To 

07.12.2023 

11.12.2023 

To 
28.12.2023 

No. of Lectures 

15 

15 

15 

15 

PRIVSS 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyaläya,Latut 

(AutonomoUs) 
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1 

2 

3 

4 

Rajarsi1 Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autono.Jus), Latur 
Teaching Plan 2023-24 

Subject: Geography, Course Name: Population Geography 
Course Title: DSC-I[I Course Code: 101GEO2101 

Class :B. A. I (Second Semester) 

Unit and Chapter to be covered 

Unit 1 Introduction 
i. Meaning, Nature and Scope of Population Geography 
ii.Relationship with Other Social Sciences 
ii.Significance of Population Geography 

Unit- 2 Population Growth and Distribution 
i.Factors Affecting on Growth and Distribution of 

Population 
ii.Growth and distribution of population in India 

iii.Causes and Consequences of population growth 

Unit- 4: Population Theories 
i.Malthusian Theory of Population growth 

i.Theory of Optimum Population 
iii.Demographic Transition Theory 

Unit-3: Structure of Population 
i.Age and Sex Structure in India 
ii.Literacy in India 
iii.Birth Rate and Death Rate in India 

Course Teacher 

Dr. Vijay Dalvi 

Head 

Date 

11.12.2023 
to 

10.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

to 
08.01.2024 

12.02.2024 

to 

07.03.2024 

11.03.2024 

HEAD 

To 
29.03.2024 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya 

LATUR-413512 

No. of Lectures 

14 

11 

10 

10 

FRINCIPAL 
Rajarsti Sihahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur 

(Autonomous) 



Sr. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Rajarshiahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomo), Latur Teaching Plan 2023-24 Subject: Geography, Course Name: Political Geography Course Type: Major Elective, Course Code: HGEOE551 

Unit and Chapter to be covered 
Unit-I : Introduction 
i. Meaning, Nature and Scope of Political Geography ii.Approaches to the Study of Political Geography iii.Significance of Political geography 

Class : M.A I (Second Semester) 

Unit-II :Geographic Elements and the State I. Physical Elements 
ii.Cultural Elements 

Unit-III:Themes in Political Geography 
i.State and Nation 
ii.Frontiers and Boundaries, Core Areas 
ii.Capitals- Classification and Functions 

Unit-IV : Global Strategic Views 
i.The Views of Mahan, Mackinder and Spykman. Their 
Relevance to Contemporary World Situation. 
ii.Geopolitical Significance of the Indian Ocean. 

CourseTeacher 

Dr. Vijay Dalvi 
Head 

HEAD 

Date 

11.12.2023 
to 

10.01.2024 

16.01.2024 
to 

08.02.2024 

12.02.2024 
To 

07.03.2024 

11.03.2024 
to 

28.03.2024 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya 

LATUR-413512 

No. of Lectures 

17 

15 

15 

13 

Principa 
PRINCÍPEL Rajarsthi Shahu iMahaviüy3,, 
(Autonomous) 


