Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous),Latur Teaching Plan. Year: 2023-24 Course Type: DSC-II

Subject: Geography, Paper: Human Geography P-II, Course Code: 101GE01102

Name of Teacher: Dr. Vijav I Dalvi Class: B.A. I (First Semester)

Name of Teacher: Dr. Vijay J Dalvi		Class: B.A. I (First Semester)	
Sr. No	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Duration	No. of Lectures
1	Unit 1 Introduction i. Meaning, Nature and Scope of Human Geography ii.Branches of Human Geography iii.Significance of Human Geography	11.07.2023 to 09.08.2023	12
2	Unit- 2 Man and Environment Relationships i.Human Relations to Landforms ii. Human Relations to Climate iii. Human Relations to Vegetation	14.08.2023 to 13.09.2023	11
3	Unit- 3: Human Adaptation to Environment i.Cold Region -Eskimo ii.Hot Region-Maasai iii.Plateau Region-Gond iv.Hilly Region-Toda	15.09.2023 to 03.10.2023	11
4	Unit-4: Concepts in Human Geography i.Determinism ii.Possibilism iii.Stop and Go Determinism	04.10.2023 to 14.10.2023	11

Faculty

Dr. Vijay Dalri

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya LATUR-413512

Principal
PRINCIPAL
Paigrabi Shahu Mahavidyala

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya,La... (Autonomous)

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous),Latur

Teaching Plan. Year: 2023-24

Subject: Geography, Paper: Climatology P-II, Course Code:

Name of Tooghory Dr. Vijoy I Dalvi Class : M.A. I (First Semester)

	Name of Teacher: Dr. Vijay J Dalvi	Class . M.A. I (Thise ber	Transfer of the same of the sa
Sr. No	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Duration	No. of Lectures
1	Unit-I: Introduction i) Meaning, Nature and Scope of Climatology ii) Composition and Structure of the Atmosphere iii) Temperature, factors affecting on distribution of Temperature. Heat balance of the earth	07.08.20230 To 17.09.2023	15
2	Unit-II: Atmospheric Pressure and winds i) Atmospheric Pressure ,vertical and horizontal distribution of pressure Pressure Belts ii) Winds ,types of winds	20.09.2023 To 19.10.2023	15
3	Unit-iii: Atmospheric Moisture i) Evaporation and Humidity ii) Condensation and Precipitation	23.10.2023 To 07.12.2023	15
4	Unit iv : Atmospheric Disturbances i) El-Nino and La-Nina ii) Global Warming and Climate Change	11.12.2023 To 28.12.2023	15

Faculty

Head HEAD

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY Rajarshi Shafuu Mahavidyalaya LATUR-413512 Principal PRINCIPA

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

Rajarsh Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonon Jus), Latur Teaching Plan 2023-24

Subject: Geography, Course Name: Population Geography

Course Code: 101GEO2101 Course Title: DSC-III

Class: B. A. I (Second Semester)



Sr. No	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures
1	Unit 1 Introduction i. Meaning, Nature and Scope of Population Geography ii.Relationship with Other Social Sciences iii.Significance of Population Geography	11.12.2023 to 10.01.2024	14
2	Unit- 2 Population Growth and Distribution i.Factors Affecting on Growth and Distribution of Population ii.Growth and distribution of population in India iii.Causes and Consequences of population growth	16.01.2024 to 08.01.2024	11
3	Unit- 4: Population Theories i.Malthusian Theory of Population growth ii.Theory of Optimum Population iii.Demographic Transition Theory	12.02.2024 to 07.03.2024	10
4	Unit-3: Structure of Population i.Age and Sex Structure in India ii.Literacy in India iii.Birth Rate and Death Rate in India	11.03.2024 To 29.03.2024	10

Dr. Vijay Dalvi

Head

HEAD DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya LATUR-413512

Principat PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya.Latur

(Autonomous)

Rajarshi hahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomo), Latur

Teaching Plan 2023-24

Subject: Geography, Course Name: Political Geography Course Type: Major Elective, Course Code: HGEOE551

Class: M.A I (Second Semester)

Sr. No	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures
1	Unit-I: Introduction i. Meaning, Nature and Scope of Political Geography ii.Approaches to the Study of Political Geography iii.Significance of Political geography	11.12.2023 to 10.01.2024	17
2	Unit-II: Geographic Elements and the State I. Physical Elements ii.Cultural Elements	16.01.2024 to 08.02.2024	15
3	Unit-III: Themes in Political Geography i.State and Nation ii.Frontiers and Boundaries, Core Areas iii.Capitals- Classification and Functions	12.02.2024 To 07.03.2024	15
4	Unit-IV: Global Strategic Views i.The Views of Mahan, Mackinder and Spykman. Their Relevance to Contemporary World Situation. ii.Geopolitical Significance of the Indian Ocean.	11.03.2024 to 28.03.2024	13

Course Teacher Dr. Vijay Dalvi

HEAD DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya LATUR-413512

Head

Principa PRINCIPAL

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyala (Autonomous)